
 
E-Tender Ref. : AIIMS/BBSR/ STORE-78/209/2024/07

 
अİखल भारतीय आयुिवŊǒान सं˕ान, भुवनेʷर 

पर- िसजुआ (पाũपड़ा), पोː- दुमुदुमा, भुवनेʷर (ओड़ीशा)- 751 019 
All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhubaneswar 

At - Sijua (Patrapada), Post - Dumuduma, Bhubaneswar (Odisha) - 751 019 
 

File No. STORE-78/209/2024-STPUR SEC        Dtd – 10-01-2026 
      

 
 

FINANCIAL BID OPENING NOTICE 
 

 
E-Tender Ref. : AIIMS/BBSR/ STORE-78/209/2024/07 
Issue Date  : 23/08/2024 
Name of E-Tender : Tender for the Supply of Disposables and Consumables (Surgical 

Dressing) To AIIMS, Bhubaneswar on Rate Contract basis for a period 
of one year from the date of letter of award extendable for one more 
year on mutually agreed Terms and Conditions.  

 
 
PART-A 
 

Based on Report of Techno-documentary evaluation by Technical Evaluation 
Committee and subsequent sample verification of qualified products; the list of 
items(qualified/disqualified/dropped) of respective bidders is shown at Annexure-I. All the 
bidders are notified regarding qualification/disqualification with reason through mail. 
Sufficient time was given for representation if any and the representation are also now been 
disposed. No further representation will be considered further. It may be noted that only 
those qualified items would be considered for opening of the Financial bid and Comparison. 
 
 

PART-B 
 

Annexure-II shows list of items dropped from the Tender which needs additional 
examination/clarification. 
 

Evaluation was carried out based on the Technical Bid declaration (Quoted List-
Annexure-XIII) of the respective bidders. It is expected that the bidders should have 
quoted the same items in their BOQ (in CPPP) which were declared in their 
Technical Bid Annexure-XIII. In the event of items missed by bidders to quote in the 
BOQ, then those missed items will be considered non-responsive. In the event of 
items quoted in BOQ but not declared in Technical bid (Quoted List-Annexure-XII), 
then these additional items will also be considered non-responsive. 
   
The Financial bids of the qualified items of respective bidders only will be 
opened on 12/01/2026 @ 10:00 AM onwards. 
 
 

Sd/-  
Sr. Procurement-Cum Store Officer(I/c)  

AIIMS, Bhubaneswar 
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Annexure-I 
Sl. 

No. Firm Name 
Technical Evaluation Result 

Qualified Disqualified Item Dropped 
1 M/s Baxter India Pvt. Ltd.     DC030013 

2 
M/s Smith and Nephew 
Healthcare Pvt Ltd   

DC030011,DC030012,DC0700
01,DC070002,DC070005,DC0
70006,DC070007,DC070008,
DC070009,DC070010,DC0700
12,DC070013,DC070014,DC0
70015,DC070016,DC070017,
DC070021,DC070029,DC0700
30,DC070031,DC070036,DC0
70039,DC070041,DC070042,
DC070043,DC070044,DC0700
45,DC070046,DC070048,DC0
70050,DC070053,DC070059,
DC070136,DC070141,DC0701
42,DC070154,DC070161,DC0
70162,DC070163,DC070170,
DC070171,DC070178,DC0701
79,DC070180,DC070181,DC0
70182,DC070200,DC070201,
DC090004,DC090005,DC0900
08,DC090009 

  

3 M/s Meril Endo Surgery Pvt. 
Ltd. 

DC030031,DC030036,D
C360001,DC360002 DC360005 

DC030017,DC030021,D
C030022,DC030023,DC
030024,DC030026,DC0
30028,DC030029,DC36
0008,DC360011,DC360
012 

4 M/s Coloplast India Private 
Limited   

DC070005,DC070007,DC0700
08,DC070010,DC070012,DC0
70014,DC070024,DC070025,
DC070026,DC070042,DC0700
43,DC070044,DC070045,DC0
70100,DC070137,DC070138,
DC070164,DC070165,DC0701
66,DC070183,DC070184,DC0
70200,DC070201 

  

5 M/s. Sidman Industries 

DC070001,DC070002,D
C070004,DC070010,DC0
70012,DC070029,DC070
030,DC070031,DC07003
6,DC070041,DC070043,
DC070044,DC070046,D
C070050,DC070100,DC0
70104,DC070154,DC070
161,DC070162,DC07016
4,DC070166,DC070182,
DC090015,DC090016 

DC070003,DC070013,DC0700
14,DC070015,DC070016,DC0
70017,DC070042,DC070045,
DC070048,DC070053,DC0700
64,DC070165,DC070179,DC0
70180,DC070181 

  

6 M/s. Medicare Hygiene Ltd. 

DC030006,DC030008,D
C030009,DC030011,DC0
30012,DC060001,DC070
002,DC070003,DC07000
4,DC070006,DC070013,
DC070014,DC070015,D
C070016,DC070017 

DC040007,DC040008,DC0600
06,DC060007,DC060008,DC0
60009,DC070001 

DC030007,DC040009,D
C040010 

7 M/s Galaxy Medicare 
Limited 

  

DC030001,DC030003,DC0300
04,DC030005,DC030006,DC0
30008,DC030009,DC030010,
DC030011,DC030012,DC0400
03,DC040005,DC040006,DC0
40007,DC040008,DC050001,
DC050002,DC050003,DC0500
04,DC050005,DC060001,DC0
60002,DC060006,DC060007,
DC060008,DC060009 

DC030007,DC040009,D
C040010 
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Sl. 
No. Firm Name 

Technical Evaluation Result 
Qualified Disqualified Item Dropped 

8 M/s Alliance Mediequip Pvt 
Ltd   

DC090023,DC090024,DC4200
03,DC420004,DC420005,DC4
20006 

DC090011,DC090012,D
C090013,DC090014,DC
090017,DC090019,DC0
90021 

9 M/s Brisk Surgicals Cotton 
Ltd. 

DC030001, DC030003     

10 
M/s Healthium Medtech 
Limited 

DC030036,DC070164,D
C070165,DC070166,DC0
70167,DC070171,DC070
172,DC360001,DC36000
2 

  

DC030017,DC030021,D
C030022,DC030023,DC
030024,DC030025,DC0
30026,DC030028,DC36
0008 

11 
M/s Primewear Hygine 
(India) Products Ltd. 

DC090001,DC090002,D
C090003,DC090023 

DC090004,DC090005,DC0900
08,DC090009,DC090015,DC0
90016 

DC090011,DC090012,D
C090013,DC090014,DC
090017,DC090019,DC0
90021 

12 
M/s Datt Mediproducts Pvt. 
Ltd. 

DC030004,DC030005,D
C030006,DC030008,DC0
30009,DC040007,DC040
008,DC050001,DC05000
2,DC050003,DC050004,
DC050005,DC060001,D
C060003,DC060004,DC0
60005,DC060006,DC060
007,DC060008,DC07000
1,DC070002,DC070014,
DC070015,DC070016,D
C070017,DC070060,DC0
70061,DC070065,DC070
066,DC070141,DC07017
9,DC070180,DC070181,
DC070182 

DC060002,DC060009,DC0600
10,DC070003,DC070004,DC0
70005,DC070006,DC070010,
DC070012,DC070013,DC0700
29,DC070030,DC070036,DC0
70053,DC070064,DC070135,
DC070136,DC070142,DC0701
54,DC070163,DC070178 

DC030007,DC040009,D
C040010 

13 M/s Prakhar Medics 

DC030010,DC040003,D
C040005,DC040006,DC0
90001,DC090002,DC090
003,DC090024,DC42000
6 

DC030008,DC030009,DC0900
04,DC090005,DC090008,DC0
90009,DC090023,DC420003,
DC420004,DC420005 

DC030007,DC090011,D
C090012,DC090013,DC
090014,DC090017,DC0
90019,DC090021 

14 M/s Axcess Healthcare   

DC030004,DC030005,DC0300
11,DC030012,DC040007,DC0
40008,DC050001,DC050002,
DC060001,DC070001,DC0700
02,DC070003,DC070004,DC0
70005,DC070013,DC070014,
DC070015,DC070016,DC0700
17,DC090002,DC090003,DC0
90004,DC090008,DC090009,
DC090015,DC090016 

DC040009,DC040010 

15 
M/s Morulaa Healthtech Pvt 
Ltd 

DC070186,DC070187,D
C070188,DC070189     

16 M/s Hindusthan Surgical 
Appliances 

  
DC030010,DC040003,DC0400
05,DC040006,DC040007,DC0
40008 

  

17 M/s Aegis Lifesciences DC030031,DC030038   

DC030013,DC030017,D
C030021,DC030022,DC
030023,DC030024,DC0
30025,DC030026,DC03
0028,DC030029, 

18 
M/s GR Health Aids Private 
Limited     

DC070146,DC070147,D
C070148,DC070149,DC
070150 

19 M/s Easeplus Healthcare 
Private 

DC420004,DC420005,D
C420006 

    

20 
M/s Bard India Healthcare 
Private Limited   DC360001, DC360002 

DC030029,DC360008,D
C360011,DC360012 

21 M/s. Amkay products pvt. 
Ltd.   

Quoted Items/Item Codes 
does not fall under the scope 
of the tender specification. 
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Sl. 
No. Firm Name 

Technical Evaluation Result 
Qualified Disqualified Item Dropped 

22 
M/s Molnlycke Health Care 
India Pvt. Ltd. 

DC070045,DC070048,D
C070053 

DC070010,DC070012,DC0700
14,DC070015,DC070016,DC0
70017,DC070021,DC070029,
DC070030,DC070031,DC0700
36,DC070039,DC070041,DC0
70042,DC070043,DC070044,
DC070046,DC070050,DC0700
59,DC070064,DC070100,DC0
70104,DC070141,DC070142,
DC070154,DC070160,DC0701
61,DC070162,DC070163,DC0
70164,DC070165,DC070166,
DC070170,DC070171,DC0701
78,DC070179,DC070180,DC0
70181,DC070182 

  

23 M/s O&M Halyard India Pvt 
Ltd 

    

DC050012,DC090011,D
C090012,DC090013,DC
090014,DC090019,DC0
90021 

24 M/s Convatec India Private 
Limited   

DC070009,DC070010,DC0700
24,DC070025,DC070026,DC0
70029,DC070030,DC070031,
DC070036,DC070039,DC0700
41,DC070045,DC070046,DC0
70141,DC070142,DC070143,
DC070160 

  

25 M/s Nuvo Medsurg Pvt. Ltd 

DC030003,DC030008,D
C030009,DC040003,DC0
40005,DC040006,DC040
007,DC040008 

DC030001,DC030010,DC0600
01,DC060002   

26 M/s G Surgiwear Limited DC090015,DC090016,D
C090023 

DC070005,DC070013,DC0700
15,DC070016,DC070017,DC0
70180,DC090001,DC090002,
DC090003 

DC050012,DC090011,D
C090012,DC090013,DC
090014,DC090017,DC0
90019,DC090021 

27 M/s Sterimed Surgicals 
(India) Pvt. Ltd. 

DC060001,DC060003,D
C060006,DC060007,DC0
60008,DC060009,DC060
010 

    

28 M/s Cologenesis Healthcare 
Pvt Ltd DC070202,DC070203 

DC070089,DC070090,DC0701
73,DC070190,DC070191,DC0
70192,DC070193,DC070194,
DC070195,DC070196,DC0701
97,DC070198,DC070199 

DC070146,DC070147,D
C070148,DC070149,DC
070150 

29 M/s 3M India Limited 

DC040007,DC040008,D
C050001,DC050002,DC0
60003,DC060004,DC060
005,DC060006,DC06000
7,DC060008,DC060010,
DC060012,DC070001,D
C070002,DC070003,DC0
70004,DC070006,DC070
013,DC070014,DC07001
5,DC070016,DC070120,
DC070135,DC070136,D
C070139,DC070140,DC0
90015,DC090016 

DC070017   

30 M/s Jajoo Surgicals Pvt. Ltd 

DC030001,DC030003,D
C030004,DC030005,DC0
30010,DC060001,DC060
002,DC070002,DC07000
3 

DC030008,DC030009,DC0400
03,DC040005,DC040006,DC0
40007,DC040008,DC050001,
DC050002,DC060003,DC0600
06,DC060007,DC060008,DC0
60009,DC060010,DC070001,
DC070004,DC070005,DC0700
06,DC070014,DC070015,DC0
70017,DC070135,DC070136,
DC420003 

DC030007,DC040009,D
C040010 
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Sl. 
No. Firm Name 

Technical Evaluation Result 
Qualified Disqualified Item Dropped 

31 M/s Dynamic Techno 
Medicals Pvt Ltd   

DC070004,DC070010,DC0700
15,DC070016,DC070180,DC0
70181,DC420003 

  

32 M/s Serigen Mediproducts 
Pvt Ltd.   

DC070043,DC070141,DC0701
42,DC070165,DC070166,DC0
70181,DC070182 

  

33 M/s Paramount Surgimed 
Ltd 

DC420003,DC420004,D
C420005     

34 M/s Syana India Associates   DC420004,DC420005,DC4200
06   

35 
M/s Johnson & Johnson Pvt 
Ltd DC360002,DC360005 

DC030033,DC030036,DC3600
01 

DC030013,DC030017,D
C030021,DC030022,DC
030023,DC030024,DC0
30025,DC030026,DC03
0028,DC030029,DC360
008,DC360011,DC3600
12 

36 
M/s Balaji Meditex 
Disposables   DC090023 

DC090013,DC090014,D
C090017,DC090021 

37 M/s Romsons Group Pvt Ltd 

DC040008,DC060006,D
C060007,DC060008,DC0
70001,DC070004,DC420
003,DC420004,DC42000
5 

DC070136 DC030028 

38 
M/s Eucare 
Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd 

DC030011,DC030031,D
C070010,DC070012,DC0
70016,DC070087,DC070
088,DC070089,DC07009
0,DC070096,DC070098,
DC070099,DC070144,D
C070145,DC070151,DC0
70152,DC070153,DC070
154,DC070155,DC07016
5,DC070173,DC070175,
DC070190,DC070191,D
C070192,DC070196,DC0
70197,DC070198,DC070
202,DC070203 

DC070013,DC070014,DC0700
15,DC070021,DC070041,DC0
70042,DC070043,DC070059,
DC070141,DC070142,DC0701
66,DC070177,DC070193,DC0
70194,DC070195,DC070199 

DC030028, DC030029 

39 M/s Birma & Co.   Disqualified as items quoted 
not provided. 

  

40 
M/s Genetix biotech Asia 
Pvt. Ltd 

DC070007,DC070009,D
C070010,DC070012,DC0
70024,DC070025,DC070
026,DC070030,DC07003
1,DC070036,DC070043,
DC070044,DC070046,D
C070050,DC070053,DC0
70100,DC070141 

DC070008,DC070029,DC0700
39,DC070042,DC070045,DC0
70142,DC070155,DC070163 

  

41 
M/s Mediklin Healthcare 
Ltd   DC090024 

DC090011,DC090012,D
C090013,DC090014,DC
090017,DC090019,DC0
90021 

42 
M/s India Medtronic Pvt. 
Ltd.   

DC360001,DC360002,DC3600
05,DC360006 

DC030021,DC360008,D
C360011,DC360012 

43 M/s Vygon India Pvt. Ltd.   
DC070001,DC070002,DC0700
03,DC070004,DC070005,DC0
70006,DC070136 

  

44 M/s Fins Corporation        DC030004 
DC040009,DC040010,D
C050012 

 

 

Sd/-  
Sr. Procurement-Cum Store Officer(I/c)  

AIIMS, Bhubaneswar 
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ANNEXURE-II 

ITEMS DROPPED FROM TENDER 

 

DC030007 DC030029 DC090012 

DC030013 DC040009 DC090013 

DC030017 DC040010 DC090014 

DC030021 DC050012 DC090017 

DC030022 DC070146 DC090019 

DC030023 DC070147 DC090021 

DC030024 DC070148 DC360008 

DC030025 DC070149 DC360011 

DC030026 DC070150 DC360012 

DC030028 DC090011 
  

 

Sd/-  
Sr. Procurement-Cum Store Officer(I/c)  

AIIMS, Bhubaneswar 
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